GENERAL DESCRIPTION
TLSI’s family of CMOS VCXO Clock Generators is
ideally suited for a wide range of applications in
which cost, size, power, and the number of discrete
components need to be minimized. These ICs are
designed to exhibit excellent temperature stability
and phase noise performance. The device incorpo-
rates a programmable divider that allows the user

7
TLSI Incorporated, 770 Park Avenue, Huntington NY 11743 • 631-755-7005 • Fax 631-755-7626 • www.tlsi.com
PART NUMBER ORDERING CODE PACKAGE SHIPPING FORM
T228-1 T228-1S8-T 8-Pin SOIC Tube
T228-1 T228-1S8-TR 8-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel
T228-1 T228-1S14-T 14-Pin SOIC Tube
T228-1 T228-1S14-TR 14-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel
T228-1 T228-1D-P Die Probed Wafer
T228-1 T228-1D-W Die Waffle Pack
T228-2 T228-2S8-T 8-Pin SOIC Tube
T228-2 T228-2S8-TR 8-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel
T228-2 T228-2S14-T 14-Pin SOIC Tube
T228-2 T228-2S14-TR 14-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel
T228-2 T228-2D-P Die Probed Wafer
T228-2 T228-2D-W Die Waffle Pack
ORDERING INFORMATION